 LIT-PL23_020325   |   121
ORDERING GUIDESDC battery powered electronic
door locks and keyless entry system
provide controlled access for
basic and multi-level high security
requirements. Additionally, E70
series keypads comes standard with
all of SDC’s EntryCheck® features
such as door sense/inhibit inputs
industry professionals have become
accustomed to from SDC keypads.
The E77 Series include an SDC
rim exit device and trim. The E77
locksets are an indoor/outdoor
standalone electronic battery
powered solution, providing
controlled access for basic and
multi-level high security requirements.
The E77 locksets are keypad or PC
software programmable, and combine
multiple access technology with
efficient motorized exit devices.
• Keypad programmable
• 3,000 users, 32 temporary users
• 4 to 6 digit PIN codes
• Passage mode option
• 32 access groups, schedules and
holidays
• 4 authority levels
• Keypad tamper lockout
• Mechanical key override
• Battery powered (4 AA)
• Blue backlit cast metal keys
• Weather & vandal resistant
• Retrofits existing lock door prep
• Motorized SDC trim
• Heavy duty ANSI grade 1
• Vandal resistant lever clutch
mechanism
• Request-to-exit (REX)
• Door position status (DPS)
• Visual status indicators (LED)
E77 Series
Standalone Rim Exit Device Locksets
E77KQEKM61PU36 Standalone Rim Device Lockset, 626, Eclipse, Panic, 630, 36”  1,544.00
E77KQGKM61PU36 Standalone Rim Device Lockset, 626, Galaxy, Panic, 630, 36”  1,544.00
E77PQEKM61PU36 Standalone Rim Device Lockset, Prox, 626, Eclipse, Panic, 630, 36”  1,765.00
E77PQGKM61PU36 Standalone Rim Device Lockset, Prox, 626, Galaxy, Panic, 630, 36”  1,765.00
E77KQEKM61PU48 Standalone Rim Device Lockset, 626, Eclipse, Panic, 630, 48”  1,652.00
EXAMPLES
K 36
P GK 42
PS EK 48
E77 P Q GK M61 P U 36
Q P
B F
FUNCTION
MODEL
KEYPAD
FINISH
TRIM
DEVICE
FINISH
DEVICE
RATING
DEVICE
DEVICE
LENGTH
 EntryCheck TM
 ACCESS CO
NTRO
LS
122   |   LIT-PL23_020325
*  Key cylinder not included, order separately. See related products
Keypad Only
Keypad w/ Prox Reader
E77     CONFIGURATION     1 of 1
MODEL  LIST $
E77 Standalone Rim Exit Device Lockset  1,544.00
FUNCTION  ADD TO LIST
K Keypad Only  N/C
P Keypad w/ Prox Reader  221.00
PS Keypad w/ Prox Reader & Software  541.00
KEYPAD FINSH  ADD TO LIST
Q 626 Dull Chrome  N/C
B Matte Black N/C
DEVICE   ADD TO LIST
M61 Rim Exit Device  N/C
TRIM  ADD TO LIST
GK Galaxy Escutcheon, 630  N/C
EK Eclipse Escutcheon, 630 N/C
RATING  ADD TO LIST
P Panic-Rated Device  N/C
F Fire-Rated Device 140.00
FINISH  ADD TO LIST
U 630 Dull Stainless  N/C
LENGTH  ADD TO LIST
36 36” Door Opening  N/C
42 42” Door Opening 54.00
48 48” Door Opening 108.00
RELATED PRODUCTS
When you order any SDC products in this section, there are a number of related or complementary products
that have proven to work well with your selection.
CYL-6KDQ Mortise Cylinder, 6-Pin, 11/8” Length, Keyed Different 57.00
CYL-6KAQ Mortise Cylinder 6-Pin, 11/8” Length, Keyed Alike 57.00
Eclipse Trim
Galaxy Trim
Mortise Key Cylinder
M61
 A
CC
ES
S
CO
NT
RO
LS